
 

 

BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of Alamo  ) 
Solar I, LLC, for a Certificate of    ) 
Environmental Compatibility and Public   )  Case No. 18-1578-EL-BGN 
Need to Construct a Solar Electric Generation  ) 
Facility in Preble County, Ohio   ) 
 

 
ISSUES LIST OF EATON COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 

 
 On April 3, 2019, the Administrative Law Judge granted the motion to intervene of the 

Eaton Community School District (“Eaton CSD”).  

 Pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge’s scheduling entry of May 13, 2019, Eaton 

CSD submits this issues list citing specific issues about which it may be interested in pursuing 

cross-examination of witnesses at the evidentiary hearing: Statements concerning economic 

impact of the proposed facility. Additionally, Eaton CSD may be interested in pursuing cross-

examination of witnesses on additional issues as the record is supplemented and as other 

intervenors’ witnesses are identified, and as further testimonial or documentary evidence is 

presented by the parties, and Eaton CSD respectfully requests to reserve its right to address such 

issues.  

      Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/Thaddeus M. Boggs _ 
      W. Joseph Scholler (0072764) 
      Thaddeus M. Boggs (0089231) 
      Frost Brown Todd LLC 
      9277 Centre Pointe Drive, Suite 300 
      West Chester, Ohio 45069-4866 
      Phone: 513-870-8226 
      Fax: 513-870-0999 
      Email: jscholler@fbtlaw.com 
       tboggs@fbtlaw.com 
      Attorneys for  

Eaton Community School District
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Issues 

List of the Eaton Community School District was served on this 6th day of June, 2019, by the 

OPSB’s e-filing system, with courtesy copies provided by email to the persons listed below: 

Michael J. Settineri – mjsettineri@vorys.com 
MacDonald W. Taylor - mwtaylor@vorys.com  
Jodi Bair – Jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.com 
Dylan Borchers – dborchers@bricker.com 
Kathryn West – kwest@prebco.org 
Chad Endsley – cendsley@ofbf.org 
Leah Curtis – lcurtis@ofbf.org 
Amy Milam – amilam@ofbf.org 
Jack Van Kley – jvankley@vankleywalker.com 
Chris Walker – cwalker@vankleywalker.com 
 
 
       /s/ Thaddeus M. Boggs  
       Thaddeus M. Boggs (0089231) 
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Summary: Notice of Potential Issues for Cross Examination electronically filed by Mr.
Thaddeus M  Boggs on behalf of Eaton Community School District


